Big Swan Lake – Todd County Lake Association Spring Meeting Notice

The annual Spring Lake Association meeting will be at 10:00 AM on Saturday, May 18, 2024 at the Hub Supper Club, 30905 Co Rd 13, Burtrum, MN 56318

Meeting Agenda:

- Welcome and Call to Order Joan Ganley, President
- Approval of the 2023 Spring Meeting Minutes Joan Ganley, President
- Treasurer's Report Jan Lind, Treasurer
- TMDL update: Alum Treatment and Schwanke Creek improvements Lee Daly, LID Secretary
- Curly-leaf Pondweed and shoreline treatments Steve Richter, Secretary
- Emerald Trail Road Updates Joan Ganley, President
- Walleye Stocking Al Leinen, Board Member at Large
- 4th of July Boat Parade (Volunteers NEEDED!) Joan Ganley, President
- Other New Business

The Lake Association continues to work with the Lake Improvement District (LID) to protect Big Swan Lake for many years to come. As listed on the agenda, we are involved in several critical projects that are needed to ensure a better future. We hope you will support the Lake Association through payment of dues and by volunteering your time. This not only improves our property values, but also makes our time on the water more enjoyable. Together, we can make a difference!

Cut along this line.

	Big Swan Lake Association Dues
Please check	one:
\$30 for Single	\$35 for Couple
C. In the state of the st	
Submitted by:	
(Please Print Name)	
Email Address:	
(For Lake Association Communications)	
Remove this portion and mail with check to: Jan Lind, Treasurer, 30238 Douglas Drive, Grey Eagle,	
MN 56336. Or bring to our next meeting on Mav 18 th .	